Downey Unified School District
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

UNIT Il SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Monthly Salary Steps

CLASSIFICATION RANGE 1 Hourly 2 3
Access Control Technician 195 §$ 6,078 $ (35.065) $ 6,386 $ 6,692
Assistant Network Administrator 255 8,152 (47.031) 8,551 8,983
Bus Driver 280 5,079 (29.302) 5,333 5,600
Chemical Applications Specialist 170 5,385 (31.067) 5,652 5,934
Computer/Network Support Tech. 205 6,386 (36.842) 6,692 7,038
Custodian 115 4,122 (23.781) 4,324 4,540
Dispatcher/State Certified Driver Instructor 195 6,078 (35.065) 6,386 6,692
Equipment Mechanic 195 6,078 (35.065) 6,386 6,692
Floor Maintenance Worker 125 4,324 (24.946) 4,540 4,761
Food Service Warehouse Worker 150 4,878 (28.142) 5,115 5,385
General Maintenance Worker 150 4,878 (28.142) 5,115 5,385
Grounds Equipment Operator 140 4,650 (26.827) 4,878 5,115
Grounds Team Leader 155 5,007 (28.887) 5,251 5,517
Groundskeeper 120 4,218 (24.335) 4,426 4,650
HVAC/Refrigeration Mechanic 195 6,078 (35.065) 6,386 6,692
Irrigation Specialist 170 5,385 (31.067) 5,652 5,934
Lead Computer/Network Support Technician 230 7,208 (41.585) 7,569 7,947
Lead Custodian 135 4,540 (26.192) 4,761 5,007
Lead Electrical Worker 220 6,870 (39.635) 7,208 7,569
Lead Equipment Mechanic 220 6,870 (39.635) 7,208 7,569
Lead Groundskeeper 170 5,385 (31.067) 5,652 5,934
Lead HVAC/Refrigeration Mechanic 220 6,870 (39.635) 7,208 7,569
Lead Maintenance Worker 220 6,870 (39.635) 7,208 7,569
Lead Operations Worker 170 5,385 (31.067) 5,652 5,934
Maintenance Carpenter 185 5,785 (33.375) 6,078 6,386
Maintenance Electrician 195 6,078 (35.065) 6,386 6,692
Maintenance Electronics Technician 205 6,386 (36.842) 6,692 7,038
Maintenance Glazier 185 5,785 (33.375) 6,078 6,386

Maintenance Painter 185 5,785 (33.375) 6,078 6,386

I~

7,038
9,426
5,880
6,230
7,386
4,761
7,038
7,038
5,007
5,652
5,652
5,385
5,785
4,878
7,038
6,230
8,349
5,251
7,947
7,947
6,230
7,947
7,947
6,230
6,692
7,038
7,386
6,692
6,692

AR 5241.2

[,

$ 7,386
9,898
6,174
6,546
7,753
5,007
7,386
7,386
5,251
5,934
5,934
5,652
6,078
5,115
7,386
6,546
8,767
5,517
8,349
8,349
6,546
8,349
8,349
6,546
7,038
7,386
7,753
7,038
7,038



CLASSIFICATION

Maintenance Plumber

Maintenance Welder

Network Specialist

P.E. & Athletic Equipment Attendant
Plant Grounds Assistant

Pool Maintenance Worker

Senior Warehouse Worker

Skilled Trades Assistant

Utility Worker

Warehouse Worker

Downey Unified School District
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

UNIT Il SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

RANGE
195
190
230
120
130
150
155
130
130
135

1
6,078
5,934
7,208
4,218
4,426
4,878
5,007
4,426
4,426
4,540

Monthly Salary Steps

Hourly
(35.065)
(34.235)
(41.585)
(24.335)
(25.535)
(28.142)
(28.887)
(25.535)
(25.535)
(26.192)

2
6,386
6,230
7,569
4,426
4,650
5,115
5,251
4,650
4,650
4,761

3
6,692
6,546
7,947
4,650
4,878
5,385
5,517
4,878
4,878
5,007

4
7,038
6,870
8,349
4,878
5115
5,652
5,785
5115
5115
5,251

AR 5241.2

5
7,386
7,208
8,767
5,115
5,385
5,934
6,078
5,385
5,385
5,517

$235/mo. longevity @ 10 years; $260/mo. longevity @ 15 years; $300/mo. longevity @ 20 years; $335/mo. longevity @ 25

years

Approved: 12/06/22, 02/15/23, 05/09/23, 12/12/23, 08/05/25, 10/14/25, 2/10/26



