

Downey Unified School District
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

UNIT II SALARY SCHEDULE

AR 5241.2

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

<u>CLASSIFICATION</u>	<u>RANGE</u>	<u>Monthly Salary Steps</u>					
		<u>1</u>	<u>Hourly</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>
Access Control Technician	195	\$ 6,078	\$ (35.065)	\$ 6,386	\$ 6,692	\$ 7,038	\$ 7,386
Assistant Network Administrator	255	8,152	(47.031)	8,551	8,983	9,426	9,898
Bus Driver	280	5,079	(29.302)	5,333	5,600	5,880	6,174
Chemical Applications Specialist	170	5,385	(31.067)	5,652	5,934	6,230	6,546
Computer/Network Support Tech.	205	6,386	(36.842)	6,692	7,038	7,386	7,753
Custodian	115	4,122	(23.781)	4,324	4,540	4,761	5,007
Dispatcher/State Certified Driver Instructor	195	6,078	(35.065)	6,386	6,692	7,038	7,386
Equipment Mechanic	195	6,078	(35.065)	6,386	6,692	7,038	7,386
Floor Maintenance Worker	125	4,324	(24.946)	4,540	4,761	5,007	5,251
Food Service Warehouse Worker	150	4,878	(28.142)	5,115	5,385	5,652	5,934
General Maintenance Worker	150	4,878	(28.142)	5,115	5,385	5,652	5,934
Grounds Equipment Operator	140	4,650	(26.827)	4,878	5,115	5,385	5,652
Grounds Team Leader	155	5,007	(28.887)	5,251	5,517	5,785	6,078
Groundskeeper	120	4,218	(24.335)	4,426	4,650	4,878	5,115
HVAC/Refrigeration Mechanic	195	6,078	(35.065)	6,386	6,692	7,038	7,386
Irrigation Specialist	170	5,385	(31.067)	5,652	5,934	6,230	6,546
Lead Computer/Network Support Technician	230	7,208	(41.585)	7,569	7,947	8,349	8,767
Lead Custodian	135	4,540	(26.192)	4,761	5,007	5,251	5,517
Lead Electrical Worker	220	6,870	(39.635)	7,208	7,569	7,947	8,349
Lead Equipment Mechanic	220	6,870	(39.635)	7,208	7,569	7,947	8,349
Lead Groundskeeper	170	5,385	(31.067)	5,652	5,934	6,230	6,546
Lead HVAC/Refrigeration Mechanic	220	6,870	(39.635)	7,208	7,569	7,947	8,349
Lead Maintenance Worker	220	6,870	(39.635)	7,208	7,569	7,947	8,349
Lead Operations Worker	170	5,385	(31.067)	5,652	5,934	6,230	6,546
Maintenance Carpenter	185	5,785	(33.375)	6,078	6,386	6,692	7,038
Maintenance Electrician	195	6,078	(35.065)	6,386	6,692	7,038	7,386
Maintenance Electronics Technician	205	6,386	(36.842)	6,692	7,038	7,386	7,753
Maintenance Glazier	185	5,785	(33.375)	6,078	6,386	6,692	7,038
Maintenance Painter	185	5,785	(33.375)	6,078	6,386	6,692	7,038

Downey Unified School District
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

UNIT II SALARY SCHEDULE

AR 5241.2

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

<u>CLASSIFICATION</u>	<u>RANGE</u>	<u>Monthly Salary Steps</u>					
		<u>1</u>	<u>Hourly</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>
Maintenance Plumber	195	6,078	(35.065)	6,386	6,692	7,038	7,386
Maintenance Welder	190	5,934	(34.235)	6,230	6,546	6,870	7,208
Network Specialist	230	7,208	(41.585)	7,569	7,947	8,349	8,767
P.E. & Athletic Equipment Attendant	120	4,218	(24.335)	4,426	4,650	4,878	5,115
Plant Grounds Assistant	130	4,426	(25.535)	4,650	4,878	5,115	5,385
Pool Maintenance Worker	150	4,878	(28.142)	5,115	5,385	5,652	5,934
Senior Warehouse Worker	155	5,007	(28.887)	5,251	5,517	5,785	6,078
Skilled Trades Assistant	130	4,426	(25.535)	4,650	4,878	5,115	5,385
Utility Worker	130	4,426	(25.535)	4,650	4,878	5,115	5,385
Warehouse Worker	135	4,540	(26.192)	4,761	5,007	5,251	5,517

\$235/mo. longevity @ 10 years; \$260/mo. longevity @ 15 years; \$300/mo. longevity @ 20 years; \$335/mo. longevity @ 25 years

Approved: 12/06/22, 02/15/23, 05/09/23, 12/12/23, 08/05/25, 10/14/25, 2/10/26